Article 11 of Regulation S-X.

   The following unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements and the related notes should be read in
conjunction with the sections titled "Use of Proceeds," "Capitalization" and "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations" and our historical consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto included
elsewhere in this prospectus.

   Additionally, due to the nature and the sequence of the Transactions, adjustments for the Transactions, including this
offering, have been presented on a combined basis in a single column, "The Transactions Pro Forma Adjustments."

72

Page 82 of 214

5/9/2019https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1760717/000104746919002860/a2238729z424b4....

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of December 31, 2018

(In millions, except share and per share information)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet.

73

SG Social

Holding

Company

II, LLC

The Transactions

Pro Forma

Adjustments

SciPlay

Corporation

Pro Forma

ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 10.0 $ 20.1 (1) $ 30.1
Accounts receivable, net 31.5 — 31.5
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 5.6 (2.7) (2) 2.9

Total current assets 47.1 17.4 64.5
Property and equipment, net 1.8 — 1.8
Goodwill 120.7 — 120.7
Intangible assets, net 13.6 — 13.6
Software, net 4.3 — 4.3
Deferred income taxes 6.4 77.3 (3) 83.7
Other assets 1.0 — 1.0

Total assets $ 194.9 $ 94.7 $ 289.6

LIABILITIES AND PARENT'S/STOCKHOLDERS'

EQUITY

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 12.7 $ (2.7) (2) $ 10.0
Accrued liabilities 28.0 — 28.0
Due to affiliate 3.7 — 3.7

Total current liabilities 44.4 (2.7) 41.7
Other long-term liabilities 11.9 — 11.9
Liabilities under TRA — 71.1 (3) 71.1

Total liabilities 56.3 68.4 124.7

Commitments and contingencies (see Note 8 to the
consolidated financial statements of SG Social Holding
Company II, LLC)

Parent's/Stockholders' Equity:
Class A common stock, par value $.001 per share,

625,000,000 shares authorized; 22,000,000 shares
issued and outstanding, on pro forma basis — — —

Class B common stock, par value $.001 per share,
130,000,000 shares authorized; 104,267,021 shares
issued and outstanding, on pro forma basis — 0.1 (1) 0.1

Additional paid-in capital 52.1
(1)(2)(3)
(4)(5)(6) 52.1

Accumulated net parent investment 140.8 (140.8) (1)(5) —
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)   (2.2) 0.4 (4) (1.8)

Total Parent's/Stockholders' equity attributable to
SciPlay (88.2) 50.4

Non-controlling interest 114.5 (4) 114.5

Total Parent's/Stockholders' equity 138.6 26.3 164.9

Total liabilities and Parent's/Stockholders'
equity   $ 194.9 $ 94.7 $ 289.6

Page 83 of 214

5/9/2019https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1760717/000104746919002860/a2238729z424b4....

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(1) Adjustment represents the following transactions summarized as follows (in millions) and each more fully described below
(paragraphs a-c):

(a) Represents the receipt of approximately $320.9 million by us associated with the sale of 22,000,000 shares of our
Class A common stock in this offering at the initial public offering price of $16.00 per share (the price set forth on the
cover page of this prospectus) after deducting the underwriting discount and estimated offering expenses payable by

[…]

(6) Reflects the impact of the transactions described in (1), (2), (3), (4) and (5) above on Additional paid-in capital summarized as
follows (in millions):

76

Member's

Interests Percentage

Interest in SciPlay Parent LLC held by SciPlay 22,000,000 17.4%
Non-controlling interest in SciPlay Parent LLC held by

Scientific Games 104,267,021 82.6%

126,267,021 100%

Share price in excess of par value of Class A common stock issued in this
offering(1) $ 330.9

Professional fees and expenses related to this offering(1)(2) (10.0)
Net impact of TRA and deferred income taxes(3) 6.2
Purchase of 17.4% of LLC Interests of SciPlay Parent LLC from SG Holding I

and impact of elimination of Net parent investment(4)(5) (275.0)

Additional paid-in capital pro forma adjustment $ 52.1

Page 86 of 214

5/9/2019https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1760717/000104746919002860/a2238729z424b4....

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

Year Ended December 31, 2018

(In millions, except share and per share information)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of income.

77

SG Social

Holding

Company

II, LLC

The Transactions

Pro Forma

Adjustments

SciPlay

Corporation

Pro Forma

Revenue $ 416.2 $ — $ 416.2
Operating expenses:

Cost of revenue(a) 160.4 (26.1) (1) 134.3

Sales and marketing(a) 105.7 — 105.7

General and administrative(a) 34.5 — 34.5

Research and development(a) 25.6 — 25.6
Depreciation and amortization 15.1 — 15.1
Contingent acquisition consideration 27.5 — 27.5
Restructuring and other 1.0 — 1.0

Operating income 46.4 26.1 72.5
Other (expense) income:

Other expense, net 3.0 (0.8) (2) 2.2

Total other (expense) income 3.0 (0.8) 2.2

Net income before income taxes 49.4 25.3 74.7
Income tax expense 10.4 (8.3) (1)(2)(4) 2.1

Net income $ 39.0 33.6 72.6

Less: net income attributable to non-
controlling interest — (62.5) (3) (62.5)

Net income attributable to SciPlay — $ 10.1

Net income per share:
Basic N/A $ 0.46
Diluted N/A $ 0.46

Weighted-average shares used to compute net
loss per share:

Basic N/A (5) 22,000,000
Diluted N/A (5) 22,000,000

(a) Excluding Depreciation and amortization

Page 87 of 214

5/9/2019https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1760717/000104746919002860/a2238729z424b4....

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

(1) Reflects the impact of the purchase of an exclusive (subject to certain limited exceptions), perpetual, non-royalty-bearing